

" ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....

CC 9284/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2009 in RFA No.
951/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

METAL CLOSURE PRIVATE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Cyril Prasad, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kuamr, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though, as per office report the issue raised in the present petition is similar to the one raised in SLP(C) No. 10566 of 2010 in which notice has been issued. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, who is on caveat, submits to the contrary. List after four weeks when file of the afore-mentioned SLP be placed along with the paper books of the present special leave petition.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master