

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....

CC 9284/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2009 in RFA No. 951/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

METAL CLOSURE PRIVATE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

[ALONG WITH THE FILE OF SLP(C) NO. 10566/2010]

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwantha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Cyril Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar Pradesh, Adv.
 Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
 Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner has shown an office report dated 28th January, 2011 wherein it is stated that in SLP(C) No. 10566 of 2010 arising out of the common judgment notice was ordered to be issued on 3rd December, 2010. However, the said report as also order dated 3rd December, 2010, issuing notice, have not been placed on record of this case.

We direct the office to submit a report on the afore-mentioned aspect of the matter.

..2/-

: 2 :

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, accepts notice and seeks two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Let him do so. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, status quo with regard to nature, title and possession of the subject property, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 10566 of 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master