

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18382/2011

METAL CLOSURE PRIVATE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The ld. Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 3,7 and 8 states that there is one connected matter bearing SLP(C) No. 10566/2010. Registry has to verify such fact and take appropriate steps.

Registry has clarify the service position upon remaining unserved respondents before 31.7.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

|(S.G.SHAH)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|