

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18382/2011

METAL CLOSURE PRIVATE LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vijay Kumar Paradesi, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Krutin R Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If petitioner fails to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondents before 9.8.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj