

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10566/2010

SHANTHARAM SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)
alongwith IA No.1-appln. for directions)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
IN CHAMBERSFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradesi,Adv.
Mr. Sharan Jhakur,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Krutin R.Joshi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList next week when the learned counsel for the
petitioner will satisfy this Court that the respondent sought to
be deleted have no interest in the subject matter of the dispute
before the Court.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER