

Æ
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10566/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2009 in RFA No.385/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANTHARAM SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

(Along with I.A.No.1 (appln. For direction)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradesi, Adv.
Mr. Sharan Dev Sing Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner in the Special
Leave Petition and respondent nos. 1-8. This is an application for
dispensing with service of notice on respondent nos. 9(a) to 9(i) and 10-
14.

I am satisfied that the subject matter of dispute in the
SLP is confined to the petitioner and respondent nos.1-8.

Hence service of notice on respondent nos.9(a) to 9(i) and
10-14 is dispensed with.

The I.A. Is allowed.

| (HEMALATHA MOHAN)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|