

N

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18382/2011

METAL CLOSURE PRIVATE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krutin Joshi, Adv.
for Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time, as requested, is granted to Mr.Krutin Joshi,
counsel for the respondent to file Vakalatnama and memo of appearance.
Counsel for the petitioner will file the deficit process fee
and spare copy of the Special Leave Petition in the meantime.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

|(S.S.R.Krishna)
|Court Master

|