

ÆITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18382/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2009
in RFA No.951/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

METAL CLOSURE PRIVATE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For vacating interim order dated 6.7.2011 and office report)

Date : 30/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y.CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr.Krutin R.Joshi, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states, that the
instant application has been rendered infructuous.

I.A.No.2 of 2016 is accordingly disposed of as having
been rendered infructuous.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR