

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10566/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2009 in RFA No. 385/2009 19/11/2009 in RFA No. 385/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SHANTHARAM SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18382/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matters be listed before a Bench of which one of us

(Hon. R.F. Nariman, J.) is not a member.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master