

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10566/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2009 in RFA No. 385/2009 19-11-2009 in RFA No. 385/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SHANTHARAM SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18382/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR  
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR,  
Mr. T.V. Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, let the matter be listed in the second week of August, 2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master