

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10566/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2009 in RFA No. 385/2009 19-11-2009 in RFA No.385/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SHANTHARAM SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for discharge of AOR)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No. 18382/2011 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) for discharge of AOR and impleading party)

Date : 15-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar