

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10566/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2009 in RFA No. 385/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SHANTHARAM SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAMMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.55463/2017-DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18382/2011 (IV-A)

(IA No.54306/2017-impleading party and IA No.55465/2017-DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 08-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Barua, Adv.
Mr. Suraj R. Manjeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Ms. Shivi S., Adv.
Mr. Praval Arora, Adv.
Ms. Chesta Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 10566 of 2010

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The Special Leave Petition is,

accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

SLP(C) No. 18382/2011

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this Special Leave Petition.

Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER